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1975 Assembly Bill 252 Date published: January 16, 1976

CHAPTER 152, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 59.13 (1) (intro.) of the statutes, relating to the oath of office for
county board supervisors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Jollows:

59.13 (1) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.13 (1) (intro.) Each county officer named in this chapter, except county
supervisors, shall execute and file an official bond and take and file the official oath
within 20 days after receiving official notice of his election or appointment, or if not
officially notified, within 20 days after the commencement of the term for which he
was elected or appointed. Every county supervisor shall take and file the official oath
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within 20 days after receiving official notice of his election or appointment. or if not

officially notified, within 20 days after the commencement of the term for which he
was elected or appointed. Every deputy appointed by any such officer shall take and

file the official oath and if he neglects shall forfeit $100. Such official bonds shall be
in sums and with sureties, as follows:




